)
IDEAS

Declaration of conformity DENMARK

Supplier:

IDEAS Denmark A/S
Filmbyen 28

2650 Hvidovre
Denmark

Product; KIRUNA cast iron mortar
Article no.: 086100-0099

Type of food and contact condition:

e Intended for repeated use.

e Intended for dried spices only.

e Intended for use in regular room temperature.

Legal compliance

A) Europe
e Compliance with Commission Regulation 2023/2006
e Compliance with Framework Regulation 1935/2004

e Compliance with Council of Europe Resolution CM/Res (2013) 9 on metals and alloys used in food contact
materials and articles - migration of metal content.

e BEK 681/2020 - Danish order on food contact materials and on provisions for penalties for breaches of the
related EU legislation

B) US

e Compliance with US regulation, Generally Recognized As Safe (GRAS).

General
This letter is valid only when signed by IDEAS Denmark A/S.

The Certificate is valid as of the date specified below and it will be replaced in case of change of material composition
or when the relevant legislation is modified and updated in such a manner as to require a new evaluation of the
regulatory compliance.

Sa@h E\O(\)@JL/ 60\,\ Rl IDEAS Denmark A/S

Filmbyen 28
Sabrina Briinner Date DK-2650 Hvidovre
Project Manager Denmark

Phone +45 3393 2611

info@crushgrind.com
www.crushgrind.com



